L05000000089

| (Re | equestor's Name) | | | |
|---|---------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Ci | ity/State/Zip/Phone | ; #) | | |
| | | | | |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL | | |
| | | | | |
| (Bu | usiness Entity Nan | ne) | | |
| | | | | |
| (Do | ocument Number) | | | |
| | | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| · | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | ļ | | |
| | | | | |

Office Use Only



300311040753

03/28/18--01015--018 **25.00

18 AFR 24 PM I2: 55
SEGRETARY OF STATE
JALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

O SIMMONS APR 2 7 2018

11

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 29, 2018

CIARA WHELLER 127 PALAFOX PL, STE 500 PENSACOLA, FL 32502

SUBJECT: D & P INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: L05000000089

We have received your document for D & P INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The above listed entity was administratively dissolved or its certificate of authority was revoked for failure to file an annual report with our office. Therefore, the document you submitted cannot be filed until the entity is reinstated on our records. The required reinstatement application, which takes the place of the annual report(s) due, must be submitted online at www.sunbiz.org. Simply click on the blue box entitled "File A Reinstatement Here!," which is located in the middle of our home page.

Once the reinstatement is submitted online, our system will allow you to choose one of three payment options. The three payment options are: 1. online by credit card; 2. online by pre-established Sunbiz E-File account; or 3. by mail with a check or money order. To pay online using a credit card, simply select the credit card option and enter your credit card information. Business entities with pre-established Sunbiz E-File accounts may choose the Sunbiz E-File account option. Entities paying by check or money order must select the check payment option, print the required payment voucher, and mail the check payment voucher with a check or money order made payable to the Florida Department of State for the total amount due.

If you choose to pay the required reinstatement fee(s) online using a credit card or Sunbiz E-File account, please contact me when the reinstatement filing has posted. If you choose to pay the required fee(s) by check or money order, please mail the check payment voucher and check or money order to my attention.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 018A00006405

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Se Division of Cor | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| D & P Investment Properties of Pensacola, LLC | | | | | | |
| Name of Limited Liability Company | | | | | | |
| The en | closed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | omitted for filing. | | | |
| Please | return all correspo | ndence concerning this matter | to the following: | | | |
| | | Ciara Wheeler | | | | |
| Name of Person | | | | | | |
| | McDonald Fleming Moorhead | | | | | |
| Firm/Company | | | | | | |
| | 127 Palafox Place, Suite 500 | | | | | |
| Address | | | | | | |
| | | Pensacola, FL 32502 | | | | |
| City/State and Zip Code | | | | | | |
| | cnwheeler@penscolalaw.com | | | | | |
| | | E-mail address: (| to be used for future annual report notifi | ication) | | |
| For fur | ther information co | oncerning this matter, please c | all: | | | |
| Ciara ' | Wheeler | | 850 378-2444 | | | |
| Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | | | Telephone Number | | |
| Enclose | ed is a check for th | e following amount: | | | | |
| ■ \$2: | 5.00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | | |

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF D & P INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC

The undersigned, as the authorized representative of the members of this limited liability company formed under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (2017), adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

FIRST: These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization amend and restate the Articles of Organization (the "Articles") of D & P INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC (the "Company"), the present name of the Company.

SECOND: The Articles for the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on December 30, 2004 and were assigned Document Number L05000000089. Effective September 27, 2013, the Company was administratively dissolved for failure to file an annual report with the Florida Division of Corporations. After the dissolution, the name of the Company was accepted for use by another entity and may no longer be available. This may prevent the Company from reinstating its active status under its original name. Accordingly:

THIRD: The Articles are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Company is changed to be D & P INVESTMENT PROPERTIES OF PENSACOLA, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office

The street address of the Company's principal office is:

3312 Harvey Lane Milton, FL 32571

ARTICLE III

Mailing Address

The Company's mailing address is:

3312 Harvey Lane Milton, FL 32571

ARTICLE IV

Purpose |

The Company is organized for any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE V

Management

The Company shall be managed by a manger. The name and address of the initial manager is Wayne B. Smyly, 3312 Harvey Lane, Milton, FL 32571, who shall serve until his successor is selected in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's current registered agent for service of process is:

Stephen R. Moorhead 127 Palafox Place, Suite 500 Pensacola, FL 32502

Dated this 21st day of March, 2018.

Stephen R. Moorhead, as authorized representative

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for D & P Investment Properties of Pensacola, LLC, at the place designated as the registered office, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 21st day of March, 2018.

Stephen R. Moorhead

127 Palafox Place, Suite 500

Pensacola, FL 32502

Registered Agent